

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 11th June, 2018. ___

NOTIFICATION

THE OWNER AND A REPORT OF A REPORT OF

NO.SO(C-IV) SGA&CD/4-61/10: In pursuance of clause (f) of sub-section (3) of section 216 of the Income Tax Ordinance (Ordinance XLIX of 2001), the Government of Sindh are pleased to nominate the following officers of various departments of Government of Sindh to request for disclosure the information and to obtain from the Federal Board of Revenue or its officers, the particulars, contained in any statements made, returns furnished or accounts or documents produced by any person under the said Ordinance or in any record of any assessment proceedings or any proceeding in relation to the recovery of a demand under the provisions of the said Ordinance:-

Officer of the Board of Revenue, not below the rank of Member;

2 Officer of the Excise, Taxation and Narcotics Control Department, not below the rank of an Additional Secretary or Director General; and

3 Officer of the Sindh Revenue Board not below the rank of Commissioner, SRB.

-RIZWAN MEMON-

NO:SO(C-IV)SGA&CD/4-61/10:

Karachi, dated the 11th June, 2018.

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1) The Chairman, Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 2) The Chairman P&D Board, Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh.
- -3) The Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board.
- 4) The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 5) The Member (I.R. Operations), Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 6) The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh, Karachi.
- 7) The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh, Karachi.
- 8) The Administrative Secretaries (all), Government of Sindh.
- 9) The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary Sindh.
- 10) The P.S. to Chief Secretary Sindh.
- 11) The P.S. to Secretary (I&C), SGA&CD.
- (12) Masterfile.

ih	WARD
NO# 31	8900
Date: <u>20</u>	-06-2018
Received by	A
	Name & Sign Sindh Revenue Board

(GHULAM ABEAS MALIK) SECTION OFFICER (C-IV)